
2021 RGVGCA/HOWLING TRAILS

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 La Joya Palmview 400 - 389 = 789 1 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 91 - 84 = 175

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 393 - 396 = 789 2 Lillian Marroquin (Mission Veterans) 96 - 89 = 185

3 Rio Grande City 448 - 417 = 865 *3 Belinda Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 100 - 88 = 188

4 Juan Diego Academy 498 - 443 = 941 4 Grace Williams (McAllen Rowe) 97 - 91 = 188

5 Imelda Perez (La Joya Palmview) 95 - 95 = 190

6 Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) 96 - 101 = 197

7 Jaylen Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 103 - 99 = 202

8 Hailey Cortina (La Joya Palmview) 103 - 100 = 203

9 Diana Vasquez (La Joya Palmview) 102 - 106 = 208

10 Amy Perez (Mission Veterans) 105 - 109 = 214

Emily Menchaca (Rio Grande City) 113 - 101 = 214

* - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  March 12-13, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  21 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par: 71

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  82°  28mph

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  84°  20mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

# INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) 96 - 101 = 197

17 Carolina Perez (Valley View) 117 - 119 = 236

dnf Xanath Reyes (Valley View) 126 - NS = NT

4 Grace Williams (McAllen Rowe) 97 - 91 = 188

dnf Sarah Lopez (McAllen Rowe) NS - 147 = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

# TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st La Joya Palmview 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial

5 Imelda Perez 95 - 95 = 190 1 Kayla Rodriguez 91 - 84 = 175

8 Hailey Cortina 103 - 100 = 203 12 Madison Davis 101 - 114 = 215

3 Belinda Cortina 100 - 88 = 188 10 Amy Perez 105 - 109 = 214

9 Diana Vazquez 102 - 106 = 208 2 Lillian Marroquin 96 - 89 = 185

TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 389 = 789 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 396 = 789

3rd Rio Grande City 4th Juan Diego Academy

14 Vanessa Garza 109 - 109 = 218 18 Miranda Cruz 143 - 123 = 266

10 Emily Menchaca 113 - 101 = 214 16 Gabriela Jones 132 - 102 = 234

7 Jaylen Gonzalez 103 - 99 = 202 13 Colleen Foster 102 - 114 = 216

dnf Lea Gutierrez 123 - NS = NT 15 Carli Espinosa 121 - 104 = 225

dnf Dalissa Porras NS - 108 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  448 - 417 = 865 TEAM TOTAL:  498 - 443 = 941



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 91 84 175

2 Lillian Marroquin Mission Veterans Memorial 96 89 185

3 Belinda Cortina La Joya Palmview 100 88 188

4 Grace Williams (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 97 91 188

5 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 95 95 190

6 Jareli Cavazos Valley View 96 101 197

7 Jaylen Gonzalez Rio Grande City 103 99 202

8 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 103 100 203

9 Diana Vazquez La Joya Palmview 102 106 208

10 Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 105 109 214

Emily Menchaca Rio Grande City 113 101 214

12 Madison Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 101 114 215

13 Colleen Foster Juan Diego Academy 102 114 216

14 Vanessa Garza Rio Grande City 109 109 218

15 Carli Espinosa Juan Diego Academy 121 104 225

16 Gabriela Jones Juan Diego Academy 132 102 234

17 Carolina Perez Valley View 117 119 236

18 Miranda Cruz Juan Diego Academy 143 123 266

dnf Lea Gutierrez Rio Grande City 123 NS NT

dnf Dalissa Porras Rio Grande City NS 108 NT

dnf Xanath Reyes Valley View 126 NS NT

dnf Sarah Lopez (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS NS 147 NT


